(` in Lakhs)Particulars of Transactions Currency Foreign Currency

Export Trade Receivable USD   16,58,849   1,245.96

Export Trade Receivable EURO   66,542   54.73

Import Payment USD - -

Foreign Currency Bororwings EURO -   -

Amount as at 31 March 2019

(` in Lakhs)Particulars of Transactions Currency Foreign Currency

Export Trade Receivable USD   8,04,046   556.04

Export Trade Receivable AUD   2,46,002   191.07

Import Payment USD   32,700   22.61

Foreign Currency Bororwings EURO   -   -

Foreign Currency Sensitivity
The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in USD and EURO exchange rates, with
all other variables held constant. The impact on the Company’s pro�t before tax is due to changes in the fair value of
unhedged foreign currency monetary assets and liabilities. The Company’s exposure to foreign currency changes for all
other currencies is not material. (` in Lakhs)

Change in
USD rate

Effect on pro�t
before tax

31 March 2020 +5%   62.30

-5%   (62.30)

31 March 2019 +5%   26.67

-5%   (26.67)

(` in Lakhs)

Change in
EURO rate

Effect on pro�t
before tax

31 March 2020 +5%   (2.74)

-5%   2.74

31 March 2019 +5%   (9.55)

-5%   9.55

44 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (CONTD.)

Notes to the Financial Statements as at and for the year ended March 31, 2020 (Contd.)

Foreign Currency Receivable EURO   8,35,000   648.56

   1,350.48 Total

Annual Report 2019-20 97

Corporate Overview 2-5

Statutory Reports 6-63

Financial Statements 64-100

 Credit Risk

 Credit risk is the risk that counterparty will not meet its obligations under a �nancial instrument or customer contract, leading
to a �nancial loss. The Company is exposed to credit risk from its operating activities (primarily trade receivables) and from its
�nancing activities, including deposits with banks and �nancial institutions and foreign exchange transactions.
The Company evaluates the concentration of risk with respect to trade receivables as low, as its customers are located in
several jurisdictions and industries and operate in largely independent markets.
The maximum exposure to credit risk at the reporting date is the carrying value of each class of �nancial assets. The Company